
 

 

 

 

 

       

 

  

 
 

Molina Healthcare of South Carolina 

Provider Update-Home Health 

Prior Authorization Update 
Important Information. Please Read. 

Subject: Home Healthcare Prior Authorization Requirements 

Dear Provider: 

EFFECTIVE June 1, 2020, Molina relaxed the prior authorization requirements for ALL Home 

Healthcare Services, including home based Physical Therapy, Occupational Therapy, and 

Speech Therapy. 

The new prior authorization requirements are: 

• Home Health Care Services require prior authorization after the initial evaluation 

+ first 6 visits 

This change applies to the following lines of business: 

• Medicaid 

• MMP (Molina Dual Options Medicare-Medicaid Plan) 

• DSNP (Medicare HMO Special Needs Plan) 

• Marketplace 

If you have any questions, please call Provider Services at (855) 237-6178. 

Thank you, 

Molina Healthcare of South Carolina 

Provider Customer Service Tel: (855) 237-6178 Fax: (877) 901-8182 


